Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 210279, 210741, 210770

Licence No. 57206592 Licence Class Club

Premises Name Apollo Soccer Club
Premises Address Lot 2 Webb Street

MOUNT GAMBIER SA 5290

Licensee Apollo Soccer Club Inc

Application Type Application for Alterations, Application for Redefinition, Variation to Conditions

(Upgrade)

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 28 Sep 2021

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained

All approvals, consents or exemptions have been obtained

The application for variation to conditions has been advertised

Premises

Capacity

The capacity of the venue is set at 150.

Alterations/Redefinition

The alterations to the licensed premises are approved in accordance with the plan lodged with the application.

I redefine the licensed premises in accordance with the plan lodged with the application.

The alterations to the licensed premises include internal and external alterations to extend the club rooms.

The redefinition of the licensed area includes the extension of the club rooms.

The licensed area is outlined in red on the approved plan.

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Jane Widdowson Hearings Delegate

28 Sep 2021

Date of Order: 28 September, 2021

Order Number: B237211 Page 1 of 1

